# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Infineon Technologies Aktiengesellschaft to Infineon Technologies AG previously recorded on Reel 013083 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee Infineon Technologies AG.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raj Kumar JAIN	06/03/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	Am Campeon 1-12
City:	Neubiberg
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	85579

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10161379

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)941-6254

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +49 (89) 234 29021

Email: Infineon.Patent-Administration@infineon.com

Correspondent Name: Iris Druckenbrod
Address Line 1: Am Campeon 1-12

Address Line 2: Patent Department MUC/11.2.348

Address Line 4: Neubiberg, FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY 85579

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002P07592US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina HERMLE

Total Attachments: 4

source=200207592US01#page1.tif

PATENT 501019652 REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0912

10161379

CH \$40.00

source=200207592US01#page2.tif source=200207592US01#page3.tif source=200207592US01#page4.tif

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Filing Date ...... June 3, 2002 Inventorship .......Raj Kumar JAIN Applicant......Infineon Technologies AG Examiner ...... TSE, YOUNG TOI 

Title: ADSL SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED DATA RATE

## **DECLARATION UNDER MPEP 323.01(b)**

MPEP 323.01(b) allows the submission of an Affidavit or Declaration in which the assignee identifies an error(s) in a recorded assignment document and requests thereby correction(s) to the recorded assignment document. The submission of the Affidavit or Declaration is available when the assignor(s) is not available. As required, this Declaration is accompanied by a copy of the originally recorded assignment document, a cover sheet and the required fee.

The undersigned hereby declares that he/she is an individual authorized to act on behalf of the assignee, and requests the following correction(s) to the assignment document recorded at reel and frame number 013083/0361

Page 1 of 2

• Change Receiving Party Data from

Infineon Technologies Aktiengesellschaft, St. Martin Street 53, Munich, Germany D-816

to Infineon Technologies AG, Am Campeon 1 - 12, 85579 Neubiberg, <u>Germany</u>

DOCKET NO. 2001P02751US Serial No. 10/153,365

Respectfully Submitted,

Infineon Technologies AG

Iris Druckenbrod Authorized Patent Administrator

Gudrun Voelker Manager Patent Administration

Dated: November 19, 2009

Page 2 of 2

DOCKET NO. 2001P02751US Serial No. 10/153,365

DECLARATION UNDER MPEP 323.01(B)

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Raj Kumar JAIN, residing at 5 Siglap Road, #12-52 Mandarin Gardens, Singapore 448908, a citizen of India;

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Infineon Technologies Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at St.-Martin-Str.53, D-81699 Munich, Germany,

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewithin, and is entitled:

#### ADSL SYSTEM WITH IMPROVED DATA RATE

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

June 3: 02

Raj Kumar JAIN

Witness 1:

\_Andrea Wa

(print name)

Witness 2:

Carmen Ng

PATENT REEL: 023540 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 11/19/2009**